McA MSS 020 - Appendix
Robert and Mary Morris Household Inventory, Philadelphia, May 19, 1797

33
34
35
36
37
38

Front Room second story

an elegant Carpet 8 1/2 yds by 5 3/4

2 sopha's covered with silk Tapestry

10 arm chairs

4 painted rush bottom Chairs & 2 painted Stands

a Comode Table with marble slab on Top

2 side boards with do. do. 1 white the other yellow

[end of second page]

[start of third page]

39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

2 Japan'd Tables and a Tea Tray

a small Table mahogany China & Marble
2 looking Glasses 5 ft by 2 1/2

2 Glass chimney chandalier's

a Painting 21 In.s by 17

Gilt shovel Tongs & andirons

Chamber 1st floor back Room
a mahogany Bedstead & Bed

a do. Bookcase

a do. wardrobe

a do. Writing desk

a do. Bureau

a do. Dressing Table

a Do. wash bason stand

a mahogany arm chair & 5 painted chairs covered
seats

Looking Glass 40 Inches by 18
Pictures

2 China mandarines

a sett of China ornaments

a large Picture over mantle

a mahogany dressing glass

a Japan'd do. & Box

a small box with brass furniture
Shovel Tongs & andirons

In Entry 2nd floor
a chamber Case
a mahogany Tea Table

400

120

300

30

200

300

Drs 3979.98

Brought forward Drs 3,979.98
40

200

250

80

20

150

£100 266.67
30
30
30
30
10
16
19

20
20

10
20

10

12

15

11



