Robert and Mary Morris Household Inventory, Philadelphia, May 19, 1797

	Front Room second story		
33	an elegant Carpet 8 1/2 yds by 5 3/4		400
34	2 sopha's covered with silk Tapestry		120
35	10 arm chairs		300
36	4 painted rush bottom Chairs & 2 painted Stands		30
37	a Comode Table with marble slab on Top		200
38	2 side boards with do. do. 1 white the other yellow		300
			Drs 3979.98
end of	second page]		
start o	f third page]		
		Brought forward	l Drs 3,979.98
39	2 Japan'd Tables and a Tea Tray		40
40	a small Table mahogany China & Marble		200
41	2 looking Glasses 5 ft by 2 1/2		250
42	2 Glass chimney chandalier's		80
43	a Painting 21 In.s by 17		20
44	Gilt shovel Tongs & andirons		150
	Chamber 1st floor back Room		
45	a mahogany Bedstead & Bed	£100	266.67
46	a do. Bookcase		30
47	a do. wardrobe		30
48	a do. Writing desk		30
49	a do. Bureau		30
50	a do. Dressing Table		10
51	a Do. wash bason stand		16
52	a mahogany arm chair & 5 painted chairs covered seats		19
53	Looking Glass 40 Inches by 18		20
54	Pictures		20
55	2 China mandarines		4
56	a sett of China ornaments		10
57	a large Picture over mantle		20
58	a mahogany dressing glass		4
59	a Japan'd do. & Box		10
60	a small box with brass furniture		5
61	Shovel Tongs & andirons		12
	In Entry 2nd floor		
62	a chamber Case		15
63	a mahogany Tea Table		8